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Class

ASP
ASP
BSP
F125
EP
ESP
SS
DS
SSM
FS
SM
GP
DSP
F125
F125
SM
BSP
DSP
ES
SM
F125
ES
F125
FM
SM
DSP
ESP
BS
SS
SS
F125
SSM
BSP
XP
FSP
FS
FS
DS
SS
HS
STS
FSP
BS
BS
FS
SS
GS
BS
HS
ESP
ST
STS
STU
DS
BS
FM
STS
FSP

Pro Solo Final Index Results from Oscoda, Ml -- June 18-19, 2011

Driver

Mike Johnson
Courtney Cormier
Aaron Miller
Brian Garfield
Chris Raglin

Sam Strano
Matthew Braun
Eric Simmons
Carter Thompson
Mark Daddio

PJ Corrales

Allen Kugler

Alex Shchipkov
Alan Sheidler
Larry MacLeod
Corey Ridgick

Cy Lee

Eric Campbell
Eric Chiang
David White

Mike Kline

Scott Thursby
Deric Frisch

Paul Magee
Jarrod Hoops
Nathan Whipple
Shawn Alexander
Paul Kozlak
Brian Conners
Jason Burns
Jeremiah McClintock
Jake Namer

Alex Jones

Kevin Lewis
Brian McNamara
Ron Bistrais
Michael Potocki
Dan Shalkowski
Gregory Lloyd
Jeff Jacobs

lan Baker
Brandon Hagaman
Lynne Rothney-Kozlak
Aaron Buckley
Lee Piccione
Randy Petschauer
Kevin Royce
Chris Travis

Matt Murray
Michael Snyder
Jeff Mabrey

Tom O'Gorman
David Potocki
James Feinberg
Bryan Hertweck
Jeff Blumenthal
Kerry Coughlin
Sean Grogan

Vehicle / Color / Tire

2006 Chevrolet Z06 Yell Hoosier
2006 Chevrolet Z06 Yell Hoosier
2005 Mitsubishi Evo 8 R Hoosier
2000 CTS CR125 Black/Re MG
1986 Honda Civic White Avon

2011 Ford Mustang GT Gr Hoosier
2007 Lotus Elise Blue Hoosier
2011 Subaru WRX Black Hoosier
1993 Mazda RX7 Hoosier

2012 Ford Mustang GT BI Hoosier
1995 Nissan 240sx White Hoosier
1990 Honda CRX Fester Si Hoosier
2001 BMW 330Ci Silver Hoosier
1996 Renspeed/Honda Shi MG
1998 Honda Birel Shifte MG

2006 Mitsubishi Evo 9 R Hoosier
2006 Mitsubishi Evo 9 R Hoosier
2001 BMW 330 Titanium Hoosier
1995 Mazda Miata White Hoosier
1995 Nissan 240SX Panda Hoosier
2008 CRG Road Rebel Sho MG
1995 Mazda Miata White Hoosier
1999 Tony Kart Tony Kar MG

1989 KBS Mk 4 Gray Hoosier
2006 Mitsu Evo Red Hoosier

1998 Acura Integra Type Hoosier
2007 Ford Mustang GT Gr Hoosier
2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP Hoosier
2005 Lotus Elise Slv Hoosier

2010 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
1999 Renspeed FAST Blue MG
1993 Mazda RX7 Black Hoosier
2010 Mitsubishi Evo Hoosier

2003 Mitsubishi Evo Bla Hoosier
1992 Honda Civic Silver Hoosier
2007 Ford Shelby GT Whi Hoosier
2007 Ford Shelby GT Whi Hoosier
2011 Subaru WRX Black Hoosier
2008 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2008 Mini Cooper Blue Hoosier
1988 Honda CRX Si Silve Toyo
1992 Honda Civic Si Sil Hoosier
2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP Hoosier
2010 Subaru WRX STi SE Hoosier
2008 Ford Shelby GT-C O Hoosier
2004 Porsche GT3 Red Hoosier
2005 Dodge SRT-4 Black Hoosier
2007 Honda S2000 White Hoosier
1996 BMW 318i Black Hoosier
2011 Ford Mustang Gray Hoosier
1990 Honda Civic Si Red Toyo
1989 Honda CRX Si Black Toyo
2005 Subaru WRX STi Blu Dunlop
1997 Acura Integra White Hoosier
2010 Subaru WRX STi SE Hoosier
1995 KBS Mk7 Orange Hoosier
1989 Honda CRX Si Black Toyo
1997 Dodge Neon ACRT Pu Hoosier

Actual
Time
51.431
52.289
52.551
47.576
52.500
53.724
53.042
55.678
52.046
55.113
52.466
54.558
54.284
48.127
48.136
52.764
53.400
54.361
55.728
52.982
48.382
55.924
48.539
51.131
53.268
54.879
54.789
55.256
54.108
54.122
48.774
53.143
54.144
52.467
55.766
56.345
56.435
57.149
54.498
59.051
56.812
56.029
55.783
55.805
56.704
54.731
58.022
56.046
59.484
55.624
57.410
57.239
56.255
57.767
56.299
52.276
57.552
56.825

Factor

0.862
0.862
0.859
0.952
0.863
0.846
0.857
0.817
0.875
0.827
0.869
0.837
0.844
0.952
0.952
0.869
0.859
0.844
0.825
0.869
0.952
0.825
0.952
0.904
0.869
0.844
0.846
0.839
0.857
0.857
0.952
0.875
0.859
0.887
0.835
0.827
0.827
0.817
0.857
0.791
0.823
0.835
0.839
0.839
0.827
0.857
0.809
0.839
0.791
0.846
0.820
0.823
0.838
0.817
0.839
0.904
0.823
0.835

Index
Time
44.334
45.073
45.141
45.292
45.308
45.451
45.457
45.489
45.540
45.578
45.593
45.665
45.816
45.817
45.825
45.852
45.871
45.881
45.976
46.041
46.060
46.137
46.209
46.222
46.290
46.318
46.351
46.360
46.371
46.383
46.433
46.500
46.510
46.538
46.565
46.597
46.672
46.691
46.705
46.709
46.756
46.784
46.802
46.820
46.894
46.904
46.940
47.023
47.052
47.058
47.076
47.108
47.142
47.196
47.235
47.258
47.365
47.449

From
1st

0.000
0.740
0.808
0.959
0.974
1.117
1.123
1.155
1.207
1.245
1.259
1.332
1.482
1.483
1.492
1.518
1.537
1.547
1.642
1.708
1.726
1.804
1.876
1.889
1.956
1.984
2.018
2.026
2.037
2.049
2.099
2.167
2.176
2.205
2.231
2.264
2.338
2.357
2.371
2.376
2.423
2.451
2.468
2.487
2.561
2.571
2.606
2.689
2.718
2.724
2.743
2,774
2.808
2.862
2.901
2.924
3.032
3.115

RTP
Points

10000
9836
9821
9788
9785
9754
9753
9746
9735
9727
9724
9708
9676
9676
9674
9669
9665
9663
9643
9629
9625
9609
9594
9591
9577
9572
9565
9563
9561
9558
9548
9534
9532
9526
9521
9514
9499
9495
9492
9491
9482
9476
9473
9469
9454
9452
9445
9428
9422
9421
9417
9411
9404
9394
9386
9381
9360
9343



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
M
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
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XP
STX
SMF

SS
F125

GS
GPL
SMF
STU
STR

FS
ESP
STS

SM
FSL
F125

SSML
STU
SMF

ST
F125
STU
BSP
FSL

HS

STSL

FJA
HSL
STX
STS

HS
ESP
F125

DS
STR
DSP

HS

STSL

EP
BSP

ES
FSP
SSM

ST

EP
FSP
F125
DSL

Cs
STR
STS

ES

XP

Cs

BSPL
DS
DSPL
Cs
STSL
F125
SS

Dave Newman
Mark Sipe

Jason Tipple
Garick Tischler
Donald Elzinga
Jonathan Rogers
Denise Kugler
Andy Walker
Daniel Kaufman
Andrew Pallotta
Jason Huepenbecker
Marcus Merideth
Justin Harbour
Mike Aumick
Heather Everett
Christian Hubbell
Elena La Rosa
Kenneth Tsang
Travis Robuck
Richard Grunenwald
Keith Roberts
Eric Malone
Francis Miller
Holly Schwedler
Todd Freeman
Laura Harbour
Julian Garfield
Linda Duncan
Eric Shin
Andrew Pfotenhauer
Joseph Austin
Jennifer Merideth
Steve Elzinga
Alan Kraska

Joe Blaha
Chang Ho Kim
Grady Wood
Learic Cramer
Robert Chrismas
David Feighner
Bryan Mancuso
John Koster
Allen Chen
Stefanie Mabrey
Mike McClintock
Mark Sommer
Jackie McClintock
Gwen Baake
Dmitriy Martynov
Jason Wong
Andrew Blasiman
Brian Kuehl
John Mclver
Patrick Barber
Lorien Feighner
Jason Stepke
Olga Bogdanova
Brandon Boyd
Hilary Anderson
Lisa Garfield
Heather Burns

1970 Porsche 911 White Hoosier
2005 Mazda RX-8 White Toyo
1992 Honda Smivic Red Hoosier
2002 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier
2000 Honda Kart Blue MG

2005 Dodge SRT-4 Black Hoosier
1990 Honda CRX Fester Si Hoosier
1993 Honda Civic Red Hoosier
2005 Subaru WRX STI Blu Dunlop
2006 Mazda MX5 Red Hankook
2008 Ford Shelby GT-C O Hoosier
2012 Ford Mustang Boss Hoosier
1991 Mazda Miata Red Toyo

2008 Subaru STi Blue Hoosier
2007 Ford Mustang Shelby Hoosier
2008 Energy Kart Blue MG

1993 Mazda RX-7 Black Hoosier
2006 Mitsubishi Evoluti Hankook
1992 Honda Civic Red Hoosier
1989 Honda Civic Si Whi Toyo
2001 Tony Kart Mitox N/A

2006 Mitsubishi Evo IX Hankook
2005 Mitsubishi Evo 8 R Hoosier
2008 Ford Shelby GT-C O Hoosier
2007 Mini Cooper Blue Hoosier
1991 Mazda Miata Red Toyo

2006 Arrow AX-9 4S Purp Bridgestone

2008 Mini Cooper Blue Hoosier
2003 Subaru WRX Wagon Dunlop
1992 Mazda Miata Toyo

2007 Mini Cooper Blue Hoosier
2012 Ford Boss Mustang Hoosier
2000 Honda Gold Kart BI MG
2010 Chevrolet Cobalt S Hoosier
2006 Mazda MX5 Red Hankook
1998 Acura Integra White Hoosier
2008 Mini Cooper Blue Hoosier
1988 Honda CRX Si Toyo

1989 Honda Civic Hoosier

2007 Pontiac Solstice GXP Hoosier
1991 Toyota MR2 Red Hoosier
1997 Dodge Neon Purple Hoosier
1990 Mazda Miata Red Hoosier
1990 Honda Civic Si Red Toyo
1989 Honda Civic White Hoosier
1983 Volkswagen Rabbit Hoosier
1999 TonyKart Blue MG

1997 Acura Integra White Hoosier
2003 Mazda RX8 BRG Kumho
2005 Honda S2000 White Dunlop
1992 Mazda Miata Red Toyo

1991 Toyota MR2 Red Hoosier
2002 Factory Five Racing Goodyear
2009 Mazda Miata Comp. Hoosier
2005 Mitsubishi Evo 8 RS Hoosier
2010 Chevrolet Cobalt S Hoosier
2001 BMW 330Ci Silver Hoosier
2004 Mazda RX-8 BRG Kumho
1988 Honda CRX Si White Toyo
2002 CTS CR125 Black/Or MG
2010 Chevrolet Corvette Hoosier

53.501
57.598
55.613
55.494
49.978
58.837
56.897
55.724
56.879
57.156
57.839
56.680
58.269
55.284
58.155
50.557
55.073
57.620
56.511
58.981
50.834
57.774
56.407
58.597
61.299
58.992
56.079
61.433
59.029
59.114
61.538
57.545
51.148
59.826
58.470
57.979
61.870
59.519
56.861
57.199
59.580
58.956
56.310
60.103
57.128
59.058
51.843
60.460
59.377
59.170
60.225
60.284
56.129
59.915
58.190
61.221
59.824
60.634
61.407
53.384
59.309

0.887
0.824
0.855
0.857
0.952
0.809
0.837
0.855
0.838
0.836
0.827
0.846
0.823
0.869
0.827
0.952
0.875
0.838
0.855
0.820
0.952
0.838
0.859
0.827
0.791
0.823
0.866
0.791
0.824
0.823
0.791
0.846
0.952
0.817
0.836
0.844
0.791
0.823
0.863
0.859
0.825
0.835
0.875
0.820
0.863
0.835
0.952
0.817
0.833
0.836
0.823
0.825
0.887
0.833
0.859
0.817
0.844
0.833
0.823
0.952
0.857

47.455
47.461
47.549
47.558
47.579
47.599
47.623
47.644
47.665
47.782
47.833
47.951
47.955
48.042
48.094
48.130
48.189
48.286
48.317
48.364
48.394
48.415
48.454
48.460
48.488
48.550
48.564
48.594
48.640
48.651
48.677
48.683
48.693
48.878
48.881
48.934
48.939
48.984
49.071
49.134
49.154
49.228
49.271
49.284
49.301
49.313
49.355
49.396
49.461
49.466
49.565
49.734
49.786
49.909
49.985
50.018
50.491
50.508
50.538
50.822
50.828

3.122
3.127
3.216
3.225
3.246
3.266
3.289
3.310
3.331
3.449
3.499
3.618
3.622
3.708
3.761
3.797
3.855
3.952
3.983
4.031
4.060
4.081
4.120
4.126
4.154
4.217
4.231
4.260
4.306
4.317
4.343
4.350
4.359
4.544
4.547
4.601
4.606
4.651
4.738
4.800
4.820
4.895
4.938
4.951
4.968
4.980
5.021
5.062
5.128
5.133
5.232
5.401
5.453
5.576
5.652
5.684
6.158
6.175
6.204
6.488
6.494

9342
9341
9324
9322
9318
9314
9309
9305
9301
9278
9268
9246
9245
9228
9218
9211
9200
9182
9176
9167
9161
9157
9150
9149
9143
9131
9129
9123
9115
9113
9108
9107
9105
9070
9070
9060
9059
9051
9035
9023
9019
9006
8998
8995
8992
8990
8983
8975
8963
8962
8944
8914
8905
8883
8869
8864
8780
8778
8772
8723
8722



120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
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STR
STR
FJA

ST
STRL
DS
ST
FP
ST
FJB
ESP
DSP
DSP

Kevin Sheipline
Johnny Rose
Jackson MacLeod
lan Decker

Angie Dallas
Andrew Schembri
Chuck Anderson
John Lieberman
Brian Sobb
Carson Garfield
Jeremiah Mauricio
Azmath Mohammed
Kyle Treder

2002 Honda S2000 Blue Hankook
2002 Honda S2000 Blue Hankook
2008 Top Kart Yamaha Bl Bridgestone
2001 Acura Integra Blac Hankook
2005 Honda S2000 White Dunlop
2010 Chevrolet Cobalt S Dunlop
1990 Honda Civic Si Red Toyo
1974 Porsche 911 Yellow Hoosier
2010 Honda Fit Red Dunlop

2007 CRG Cadet Black Bridgestone
1985 Ford Mustang GT Pu Hoosier
2007 Mazda Speed 3 Black Hoosier
2007 Mazda Speed3 Black Hoosier

60.800
60.864
59.730
63.197
62.124
63.615
63.446
62.309
66.358
66.264
67.578
73.958
DNS

0.836
0.836
0.866
0.820
0.836
0.817
0.820
0.872
0.820
0.826
0.846
0.844
0.844

50.829
50.882
51.726
51.822
51.936
51.973
52.026
54.333
54.414
54.734
57.171
62.421
999.999

6.495
6.549
7.393
7.488
7.602
7.640
7.692
10.000
10.080
10.401
12.837
18.087

8722
8713
8571
8555
8536
8530
8521
8160
8148
8100
7755
7102
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